
ST MARK’S CE PRIMARY SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024 

Please note that dates may be subject to change 

TERM 1  1st September 2023 to 20th October 2023 

Friday 1st September INSET DAY 

Monday 4th September INSET DAY 

Tuesday 5th September Children return 

Thursday 7th September Kent Test in school 

Friday 15th September PTA and School Meeting 

Monday 25th September 10 am Harvest Festival at church 

Friday 29th September McMillan Coffee morning 

Tuesday 3rd October Year 2 Pevensey Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Thursday 5th October Year 6 Rochester Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Tuesday 10th October World Mental Health Day 

Monday 9th October 3.30- 7.30 Parents evening EY – 6 

Thursday 12th October 3.30 – 5.30 Parents evening EY – 6 

Friday 13th October 9am Parent Rep Meeting 

18th – 20th October Bowles Residential Trip – Year 6 

Friday 20th October Show Racism the Red Card 

 

TERM 2  30th October to 15th December 2023 

30th October –3rd November EYFS Sept 2024 Parent Tours 

Friday 3rd November  PTA and School Meeting 

Friday 10th November School Individual & Sibling photos 

13th – 17th November EYFS Sept 2024 Parent Tours 

13th – 17th November Anti-Bullying Week 

Friday 17th November Friendship Friday 

17th – 24th November Book Fair 

Tuesday 28th November Year 3 Deal Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Thursday 30th November Year 5 Lullingstone Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Friday 1st December Flu Immunisation – whole school 

Friday 8th December 9am Parent Rep Meeting 

Monday 11th December 10 am Christmas Service at Church 

Tuesday 12th December Whole School Christmas Lunch 

Wednesday 13th December EYFS Christmas Production 9.30 am 

Thursday 14th December KS1 Christmas Production am and pm 

 

  



TERM 3 22nd January to 9th February 2024 

Tuesday 2nd January INSET DAY 

Wednesday 3rd January Children return 

Friday 12th January PTA and School Meeting 

Tuesday 30th January Year 6 Oxford Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Thursday 1st February  Year 4 Dover Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Friday 2nd February 9am Parent Rep Meeting 

Friday 9th February Mid-year reports go out 

 

TERM 4  19th February to 28st March 2024 

Friday 23rd February PTA and School Meeting 

Monday 26th February Parents evening 3.30 – 5.50 pm 

Thursday 29th February Parents evening 3.30 – 7.10 pm 

1st – 8th March Scholastic Book Fair 

13th -15th March Junior Enterprise Challenge 

Tuesday 19th March Year 2 Leeds Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Thursday 21st March Year 1 Arundel Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Friday 22nd March 9am Parent Rep Meeting 

Monday 25th March 10am Easter Service at church 

Thursday 28th  March INSET DAY 

 

TERM 5 15th April to 24th May 2024 

Thursday 25th April St Marks Day 

Monday 6th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Friday 10th May PTA and School Meeting 

W/C Monday 13th May SATS week 

Tuesday 21st May Year 3 Lewes Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Thursday 23rd May Year 1 Bodiam Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Friday 24th May 9am Parent Rep Meeting 

 

TERM 6  3rd June to 23rd July 2024 

Monday 3rd June INSET DAY 

Friday 7th June PTA and School Meeting 

20th and 21st June Possible Bikeability course 

27th and 28th June Possible Bikeability course 

Tuesday 2nd July Year 4 Farnham Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Thursday 4th July Year 5 Hever Sharing Assembly 9.15am 

Friday 12th July 9am Parent Rep Meeting 

Friday 19th July 10am Leavers Service at Church 

Monday 22nd July Sports day EYFS/KS1 am, KS2 pm 

Tuesday 23rd July Reserve Sports Day 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of school for children 

 

 

 


